503592152 12/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS L. SCANZILLO	03/15/2013
MICHAEL J. MARCHETTI	03/15/2013
CHRISTOPHER A. CARBONE	03/15/2013
RYAN G. PAPAGEORGE	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUBBELL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	40 WATERVIEW DRIVE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1000
City:	SHELTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14702171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MKEIPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.COM

Correspondent Name: KEVIN BARNER

Address Line 1: 601 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700 SOUTH

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 208273-9095-US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN M. BARNER

SIGNATURE: /KEVIN M. BARNER/

DATE SIGNED: 12/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=18218348_208273-9095-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0908

EPAS ID: PAT3638782

503592152

 $source = 18218348_208273-9095-assignment \# page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Thomas L. SCANZILLO, Michael J. MARCHETTI, Christopher A. CARBONE, and Ryan G. PAPAGEORGE

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 40 Waterview Drive, P.O. Box 1000, Shelton, CT 06484-1000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which application has been executed concurrently herewith, and is entitled

FLOOR BOX COVER ASSEMBLY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Thomas L. SCANZILLO

STATE OF COUNTECTICAT)

SS

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

(SEAL)

Vennetta Juhrennetta JOHNOON

My commission expires: **NOTAPATENT**

REBUMOSTIBOFRAME 0910

مسرود	Michael J. MARCHETTI	rhi A		
STATE OF (ONDECTICAT) SS COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)				
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)				
Before me this	n and who executed the above instr for the purposes therein set forth.	rument, and he acknowledged		
(SEAL)	Notary Public VERNETTA J	OHNSON		
	My commission NOTARY I	PUBLIC		
	My Commission Expire	es May 31, 201 5		
	Christopher A. CARBONE	Tore		
STATE OF CONDECTICUT)				
STATE OF CONNECTICUT) (COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)				
Before me this				
(SEAL)	Vernetta Julia Notary Public VE	DNETTA IOUNCON		
	## # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	OTARY PUBLIC		
	· ·	ommission Expires May 31, 2015		
	RyanG. PAPAGEORGE			
STATE OF CONNECTICUT		·		
STATE OF CONNECTICUTY COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD) SS				
Before me this/5 day of	n and who executed the above insti for the purposes therein set forth.	rument, and he acknowledged		
(SEAL)	Vennette Juli Notary Public	nsor		
	VERN	IETTA JOHNSON		
	X 1	TARY PUBLIC		

. - 2 -

PATENT REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0911

My Commission Expires May 31, 2015

RECORDED: 12/02/2015